

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/20/14 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/20/14  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : MORGAN-BRIGHTON STP SURF(41)

CONTRACT ID : 13C552  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/03/14 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 MORGAN-BRIGHTON STP SURF(41): BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF  
 MORGAN AT MM 0.962 AND EXTENDING EASTERLY ALONG VERMONT  
 ROUTE 111 FOR A DISTANCE OF 54183.36 FEET (10.262 MILES) TO  
 MM 0.137 IN THE TOWN OF BRIGHTON.

TOWN(S) : MORGAN BRIGHTON  
 COUNTY : ORLEANS  
 DISTRICT : D09

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES SURFACE  
 PREPARATION INVOLVING HOT-IN-PLACE RECYCLED, OVERLAYING WITH  
 A THIN BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT ON THE EXISTING TYPICAL,  
 APPLICABLE PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND OTHER RELATED ITEMS.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	1200538207	ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.		\$ 2,282,937.50	100.0000%
2	120022720210	THE GORMAN GROUP, LLC		\$ 2,511,979.96	110.0328%
3	115009280610	PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		\$ 2,724,138.20	119.3260%

  

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.40	SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL	5000.000 LF	0.01000	50.00	0.50000	2500.00	0.10000	500.00
0010 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0015 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	5000.000 SY	10.00000	50000.00	10.00000	50000.00	8.00000	40000.00
0020 213.10	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	18344.000 LF	0.75000	13758.00	0.50000	9172.00	0.30000	5503.20
0025 402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	1050.000 TON	22.00000	23100.00	23.00000	24150.00	18.00000	18900.00
0030 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0035 490.30	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	55.000 TON	100.00000	5500.00	195.00000	10725.00	175.00000	9625.00
0040 516.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	72.000 LF	150.00000	10800.00	145.00000	10440.00	142.00000	10224.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/20/14 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/20/14  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : MORGAN-BRIGHTON STP SURF(41)

CONTRACT ID : 13C552

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 1200538207 ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.		( 2 ) 120022720210 THE GORMAN GROUP, LLC		( 3 ) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 580.20	100.000	CF	1.00000	100.00	100.00000	10000.00	80.00000	8000.00
RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE								
0050 608.30	55.000	HR	25.00000	1375.00	135.00000	7425.00	40.00000	2200.00
POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I								
0055 630.10	375.000	HR	83.50000	31312.50	85.00000	31875.00	45.00000	16875.00
UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS								
0060 630.15	2000.000	HR	24.00000	48000.00	24.00000	48000.00	35.00000	70000.00
FLAGGERS								
0065 631.10		LUMP	17000.00000	17000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS								
0070 631.17		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS								
0075 631.26	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)								
0080 635.11		LUMP	87000.00000	87000.00	180900.00000	180900.00	250000.00000	250000.00
MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION								
0085 641.10		LUMP	124000.00000	124000.00	237200.00000	237200.00	225000.00000	225000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL								
0090 641.15	3.000	EACH	1200.00000	3600.00	2000.00000	6000.00	2500.00000	7500.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0095 646.404	108550.000	LF	0.49000	53189.50	0.49000	53189.50	0.49000	53189.50
DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA								
0100 646.414	108550.000	LF	0.49000	53189.50	0.49000	53189.50	0.49000	53189.50
DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA								
0105 646.602	108550.000	LF	0.08000	8684.00	0.08000	8684.00	0.08000	8684.00
TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT								
0110 646.612	108550.000	LF	0.08000	8684.00	0.08000	8684.00	0.08000	8684.00
TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT								
0115 646.682	130.000	LF	2.00000	260.00	2.10000	273.00	2.00000	260.00
TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT								
0120 646.692	37.000	EACH	20.00000	740.00	22.00000	814.00	20.00000	740.00
TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT								
0125 646.76	4068.000	EACH	1.00000	4068.00	0.22000	894.96	0.25000	1017.00
LINE STRIPING TARGETS								
0130 690.50	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)								
0135 900.675	2900.000	SY	22.50000	65250.00	8.55000	24795.00	15.00000	43500.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES)								
0140 900.675	161000.000	SY	5.00000	805000.00	4.90000	788900.00	4.90000	788900.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (HOT-IN-PLACE RECYCLE								

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/20/14 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/20/14  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : MORGAN-BRIGHTON STP SURF(41)

CONTRACT ID : 13C552

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 1200538207 ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.		( 2 ) 120022720210 THE GORMAN GROUP, LLC		( 3 ) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0145 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION, TYPE I)	100.000 TON	150.00000	15000.00	76.00000	7600.00	125.00000	12500.00
0150 900.683 SPECIAL PROVISION (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT)(RS-1H OR CRS-1H)	35.000 CWT	55.00000	1925.00	55.00000	1925.00	40.00000	1400.00
0155 900.683 SPECIAL PROVISION (FOG SEAL SURFACE TREATMENT)	55.000 CWT	75.00000	4125.00	130.00000	7150.00	60.00000	3300.00
0160 646.482 AA1 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, THERMOPLASTIC	130.000 LF						
0165 646.484 AA2 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	130.000 LF	5.00000	650.00	5.30000	689.00	5.00000	650.00
0170 646.492 BB1 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC	37.000 EACH						
0175 646.494 BB2 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	37.000 EACH	60.00000	2220.00	64.00000	2368.00	60.00000	2220.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,442,157.50	\$	1,616,119.96	\$	1,671,138.20
SECTION 0002 ROADWAY (ALTERNATE A)							
0180 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (PAVER PLACED SURFACE TREATMENT, TYPE C)	162000.000 SY	5.19000	840780.00	5.53000	895860.00	6.50000	1053000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	840,780.00	\$	895,860.00	\$	1,053,000.00
SECTION 0003 ROADWAY (ALTERNATE B)							
0185 490.31 AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0190 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (6.3 MM POLYMER-MODIFIED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT)(SBR OR SBS POLYMER)	9525.000 TON	105.00000	1000125.00	125.00000	1190625.00	110.00000	1047750.00
0195 900.683 SPECIAL PROVISION (EMULSIFIED ASPHALT)(RS-1H OR CRS-1H)	1100.000 CWT	55.00000	60500.00	75.00000	82500.00	50.00000	55000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,060,626.00	\$	1,273,126.00	\$	1,102,751.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/20/14 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/20/14  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : MORGAN-BRIGHTON STP SURF(41)

CONTRACT ID : 13C552

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 1200538207 ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.		( 2 ) 120022720210 THE GORMAN GROUP, LLC		( 3 ) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,442,157.50	\$	1,616,119.96	\$	1,671,138.20
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA1		\$	840,780.00	\$	895,860.00	\$	1,053,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA1		\$	2,282,937.50	\$	2,511,979.96	\$	2,724,138.20
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA2		\$	1,060,626.00	\$	1,273,126.00	\$	1,102,751.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA2		\$	2,502,783.50	\$	2,889,245.96	\$	2,773,889.20
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	2,282,937.50	\$	2,511,979.96	\$	2,724,138.20